Notice of Exemption

To: Office of Planning and Research From: (Public Agency): City of Coalinga
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 155 W. Durian
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 X
Coalinga, CA 93210
County Clerk
County of: Fresno (Address)
2220 Tulare Street

Fresno, CA 93721

Project Title: New Cannabis Cultivation Facility

Project Applicant: ST Green, Co. PO Box 738, Coalinga, CA 93210

Project Location - Specific:

The proposed project site is located at 9900 Cody Street in Coalinga, California of the parcel identified by the Fresno County Assessor as Assessor’s Parcel Number's
(APN) 070-120-01s, 070-120-02s, 070-120-03s.

Project Location - City: ~_C0alinga Project Location - County: FTesno

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:

The project consists of the remodeling of four (4) existing structures at 9900 Cody Street totaling 18,468 square feet to support indoor
commercial cannabis cultivation facility with up to 6,000 square feet of cultivation canopy. There a no new structures being
constructed as part of this project.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Coalinga

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Farhood Hajebi

Exempt Status: (check one):
O Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
O Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
OO0 Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
B Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 1 Section 15301(a) - Exst. Facilities

O Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

Reasons why project is exempt:

The proposed project includes the rehabilitation and remodeling of the existing buildings located at 9900 Cody Street. Cannabis cultivation remains consistent with the
General Plan designation of MB and zoning designation of MBL. The project site is located within the City of Coalinga limits on a developed 5.7 acre parcel that is
surrounded by existing industrial development and does not have any value as a habitat for endangered, rare, or threatened species. The proposed project meets all
requirements established by Section 15332 of the CEQA guidelines and can consequently be considered exempt from the provisions of CEQA under a Class 32
exemption.

Lead Agency
Contact Person: S€an Brewer Area Code/Telephone/Extension: ~_259-935-1533 x143

If filed by applicant:
1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.

2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?  Yes No

Digitally signed by Sean

Sean Brewer gees : :
Signature: pony pimend Date: 10/27/2022 Title:  Assistant City Manager

[=] Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:
Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.
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